

















TABLE 1A.

SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS AND ESTIMATED COSTS PER ACRE FOR PRODUCING HAND HARVESTED CUCUMBERS IN NORTHWESTERN WASHINGTON;

60 ACRES ON A 500-ACRE FARM

OPERATION

DISC (2X)
CULTIVATE
CHRISEL

PLOW

CULTIMULCH (2X)
FERTILIZE

LIME

DISC

DISC

CULTIMULCH (2X)
SPRAY HERBICIDE
PLANT & FERT.
SPRAY HERBICIDE
CULT. & FERT.
SPRAY FUNGICIDE
ROTOVATE
IRRIGATE
CULTIVATE

HOE & THIN
POLLINATE

SPRAY FUNGICIDE
SANITATION
CULTIVATE
HRARVEST PREP
HARVEST

KAUL

OVERHEAD

LAND RENT
PICKUP USE

TOOL ING

CUSTOM

DISC-OFFSET 15!

FIELD CULIVATOR 15!

HEAVY CHISEL 10'
PLOM, 4-16" 2-WY
CULTIMULCHER 13*
FERTILIZE (1)

LIME C(INCL 1 TON) (2)

DISC-OFFSET 15!
DISC-OFFSET 15!
CULTIMULCHER 13!
SPRAY (3)

60HP, PLANTER-4R (4)

CUSTOM

60HP, CULTIVATOR W/ATT (6)

CUSTOM

SPRAY (5)

SPRAY (7)

60HP, ROTOVATOR 13!
IRRIGATE
60HP, CULTIVATOR-4R

CUSTOM
CUSTOM
CUSTOM

HOE & THIN
POLLINATE (8)
SPRAY (9)

JUN
JuL
JuL
JuL

PORTABLE TOILETS, 1 PER 30 ACJUL
60HP, CULTIVATOR-4R
DISTRIB. BINS (10)
HAND HARVEST (11)

CUSTOM

HAUL (12)

5% VARIABLE COSTS
LAND RENT
3/4 TON PICKUP

JuL
AUG
AUG
AUG
ANN

MACH  LABOR
HOURS  HOURS
.32 47
1 .16
.28 .40
43 .62
35 .51
.00 .00
.00 .00
.16 .23
.16 .23
.35 .51
.00 .00
.22 31
.00 .00
.16 .24
.00 .00
A7 24
.00 .00
.16 .24
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.16 .24
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
3.04 4.38

TOTAL
FIXED
CoST

8.81
.00
3.95
.00
6.40
12.00
3.95
.00
.00
.00
.00
3.95
.00
.00
.00
.00
200.00
10.42

.00
3.12
.00
2.36
.00
2.39
.00
2.36
.00
.00
.00
.00
2.36
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

SERVICE

.00
9.00
.00
6.00
.00
74.75
25.00
9.00
3.75
.00
5.75
1645.20
108.00
116.11
.00
.00

MATER.

5.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

TOTAL

cosT

3.99

~

SERRIRVES

-

(1) 100 LBS/AC SUL-PO-HAG} 50 LBS/AC MAG. SULFATE; 20 LBS/AC ZINC SULFATE; 14 LBS/AC GRANUBOR; 100 LBS/AC MURATE OF POTASH

(2) 1 TON/AC LIME

(6) 250 LBS/AC 34-0-0
(11) INCLUDES HAND HARVEST, LABOR, TAXES, & HOUSING

(3) 2 PT/AC CURBIT
(7) 1 QT/AC BRAVO

(8) 1 HIVE/AC
(12) 12 TONS/AC CUSTOM HAUL

(4) 300 LBS/AC 11-52-0; 3 LBS/AC CALYPSO SEED
(9) 1 QT/AC BRAVO

(5) 2 PT/AC CURBIT
(10) 5 BUCKETS/AC (PAILS)















